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GENERAL FUND and PROPERTY TAX REPLACEMENT FUND
COMBINED STATEMENT OF ESTIMATED UNAPPROPRIATED RESERVE

(Millions of Dollars)

Estimated Estimated Estimated
FY 2007 FY 2008 FY 2009

Resources:
Working Balance at July 1 410.7 170.1 139.4

Current Year Resources
Forecast Revenue 12,335.7 12,817.6 13,377.0
Disproportionate Share Hospital (DSH) 65.1 66.0 67.0
Quality Assessment Fee 19.9 18.0 18.0
Enrolled Acts - 2007 (11.5) 22.6 14.0
Pension Stabilization Fund 1.2 - -
Transfer from Medicaid Reserve - 30.0 -

Total Current Year Resources 12,410.4 12,954.2 13,476.0

Total Resources: 12,821.1 13,124.3 13,615.4

Uses: Appropriations, Expenditures, and Reversions:
Appropriations

Budgeted Appropriations 12,246.0 13,001.9 13,427.1
Adjustments to Appropriations (28.2) - -
Enrolled Acts - 2006 90.7 - -
Tuition Support Deficiency 56.1 - -

Total Appropriations 12,364.6 13,001.9 13,427.1

Other Expenditures and Transfers
PTRC and Homestead Credit Adjustments 36.9 - -
Local Option Income Tax Distributions 35.2 - -
Reversal of Payment Delay 336.6 - -
Judgments and Settlements 8.0 8.0 8.0

Total Appropriations & Expenditures 12,781.3 13,009.9 13,435.1

Reversions (130.3) (25.0) (25.0)

Total Net Uses: 12,651.0 12,984.9 13,410.1

General Fund Reserve Balance at June 30 170.1 139.4 205.3

Reserved Balances:
Medicaid Reserve 34.0 4.0 4.0
Tuition Reserve 316.6 316.6 316.6
Rainy Day Fund 342.7 358.2 377.7

863.4 818.2 903.6

Payment Delay Liability (285.5) (136.6) -

Combined Balance as a Percent of Operating Revenue 7.0% 6.4% 6.7%

Totals may not add due to rounding

4/29/2007
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GENERAL FUND
STATEMENT OF ESTIMATED UNAPPROPRIATED RESERVE

(Millions of Dollars)

Estimated Estimated Estimated
FY 2007 FY 2008 FY 2009

Resources:
Working Balance at July 1 410.7 170.1 139.4

Current Year Resources
Forecast Revenue 8,371.7 8,703.4 9,071.1
Disproportionate Share Hospital (DSH) 65.1 66.0 67.0
Quality Assessment Fee 19.9 18.0 18.0
Enrolled Acts - 2007 (11.5) 15.5 36.8
Pension Stabilization Fund 1.2
Transfer from Medicaid Reserve 30.0

Total Current Year Resources 8,446.4 8,832.9 9,192.9

Total Resources: 8,857.1 9,003.0 9,332.3

Uses: Appropriations, Expenditures, and Reversions:
Appropriations

Budgeted Appropriations 8,379.3 8,971.8 9,328.6
Adjustments to Appropriations (28.2) - -
Enrolled Acts - 2006 16.6 - -
Tuition Support Deficiency 31.4 - -

Total Appropriations 8,399.1 8,971.8 9,328.6

Other Expenditures and Transfers
Property Tax Replacement Fund Transfer 245.3 (91.2) (184.6)
Local Option Income Tax Distributions 35.2 - -
Reversal of Payment Delay 129.7 - -
Judgments and Settlements 8.0 8.0 8.0

Total Appropriations & Expenditures 8,817.3 8,888.6 9,152.0

Reversions (130.3) (25.0) (25.0)

Total Net Uses: 8,687.0 8,863.6 9,127.0

General Fund Reserve Balance at June 30 170.1 139.4 205.3

Totals may not add due to rounding

4/29/2007
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PROPERTY TAX REPLACEMENT FUND
STATEMENT OF ESTIMATED UNAPPROPRIATED RESERVE

(Millions of Dollars)

Estimated Estimated Estimated
FY 2007 FY 2008 FY 2009

Resources:
Working Balance at July 1 - - -

Sources:
Revenue

Forecast Revenue 3,964.0 4,114.2 4,305.9
Enrolled Acts - 2007 7.1 (22.8)

Total Revenue 3,964.0 4,121.3 4,283.1

Transfers
General Fund Transfer 245.3 (91.2) (184.6)

Total Transfers 245.3 (91.2) (184.6)

Total Sources: 4,209.3 4,030.1 4,098.5

Uses:
Tuition Support Appropriation 1,651.8 1,719.4 1,796.2
Tuition Support Deficiency 24.7 - -
Enrolled Acts - 2006 74.1 - -
Property Tax Replacement Distribution 2,028.5 2,142.4 2,134.0

PTRC and Homestead Credit Adjustments 36.9
Riverboat Wagering Tax Distribution 186.4 168.3 168.3
Reversal of Payment Delay 206.9 - -

Total Uses: 4,209.3 4,030.1 4,098.5

Ending Balance at June 30 - - -

Totals may not add due to rounding

4/29/2007
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COUNTER-CYCLICAL REVENUE and ECONOMIC STABILIZATION FUND
("Rainy Day Fund")

IC 4-10-18
(Millions of Dollars)

Estimated Estimated Estimated
FY 2007 FY 2008 FY 2009

Resources:
Balance at July 1 328.1 342.7 358.2
Interest Earned During Fiscal Year 13.1 15.5 19.5
Repayment of Loans 1.5 - -

Total Resources: 342.7 358.2 377.7

Uses:
Transfer Excess Balance to PTRF - - -

Fund Balance at June 30 342.7 358.2 377.7

Maximum Fund Balance 590.6 613.9 639.7

Totals may not add due to rounding

4/29/2007
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Functional Category FY 2007-2008 FY 2008-2009

General Government 454,256,630 462,997,152
Corrections 615,982,491 635,453,905
Other Public Safety 104,478,199 105,406,727
Conservation and Environment 92,472,744 92,926,477
Economic Development 89,959,612 109,159,612
Transportation - -
Mental Health 256,042,296 257,417,029
Public Health 57,238,959 65,520,356
Medicaid 1,586,648,999 1,663,666,499
Family and Children 169,000,136 166,412,254
Social Services and Veterans 460,588,563 466,885,887
Higher Education 1,685,521,261 1,775,151,999
Education Administration 19,187,937 20,688,048
Tuition Support - Gen. Fund 2,167,287,741 2,244,062,741
Tuition Support - PTR Funds 1,719,412,259 1,796,187,259
Social Security - Teachers 2,403,792 2,403,792
Teachers Retirement 621,156,909 658,426,324
Other Local Schools 289,547,179 314,583,252
Other Education 11,424,150 11,394,423
PTR and Homestead Credits 2,310,749,322 2,302,263,375
Distributions - Gen. Fund 8,085,640 8,242,640

Subtotal: Operating 12,721,444,819 13,159,249,751

Higher Education Construction 72,063,476 72,413,477
Other Construction 208,435,385 195,404,269

Subtotal: Construction 280,498,861 267,817,746

GRAND TOTAL 13,001,943,680 13,427,067,497

General Fund Only 8,971,782,099 9,328,616,863

General Fund and Property Tax Replacement Fund



Total General Fund Tax Revenue
2007-2009 Biennium

Other Taxes 0.0
0.0%

Gaming Taxes 0.0
0.0%

Cigarette and Tobacco Products
Tax 611.7

3.6%

Insurance Tax 354.4
2.1%

Sales Tax 5,655.8
33.1%

Inheritance Tax 295.0
1.7%

Corporate Income Tax 1,871.4
11.0%

Property Tax 0.0
0.0%

Alcoholic Beverage Tax 31.2
0.2%

Gasoline and Fuel Use Tax 0.0
0.0%

Individual Income Tax 8,268.9
48.4%

Total GF Taxes - $17,088,514,974

Sector Values in Millions of Dollars
Source: Indiana State Budget Agency



Total Dedicated Fund Tax Revenue
2007-2009 Biennium

Individual Income Tax 1,346.1
12.3%

Gasoline and Fuel Use Tax
1,747.1
15.9%

Alcoholic Beverage Tax 52.9
0.5%

Property Tax 15.1
0.1%

Corporate Income Tax 0.0
0.0%

Inheritance Tax 0.0
0.0%

Sales Tax 5,843.0
53.3%

Insurance Tax 16.9
0.2%

Cigarette and Tobacco Products
Tax 116.8

1.1%

Gaming Taxes 1,819.4
16.6%

Other Taxes 7.6
0.1%

Total DF Taxes - $10,964,813,685

Sector Values in Millions of Dollars
Source: Indiana State Budget Agency



State of Indiana - Total Revenue
2007-2009 Biennium

Federal Funds 15,661.4
33.4%

Dedicated Funds 5,048.0
10.8%

General Fund 17,773.9
37.9%

Dedicated - PTRF 8,420.0
18.0%

Sources of Funds - $46,903,280,766

Sector Values in Millions of Dollars
Source: Indiana State Budget Agency



State of Indiana - Major Sources
2007-2009 Biennium

Intergovernmental Receipts
15,661.4
33.4%

Charges & Miscellaneous 2,418.2
5.2%

Taxes 28,053.3
59.8%

Permits & Licenses 770.3
1.6%

Total Revenue - $46,903,280,766

Sector Values in Millions of Dollars
Source: Indiana State Budget Agency



Total Federal Revenue by Function
2007-2009 Biennium

Public Safety 224.3
1.4%General Government 14.4

0.1%

Conservation & Environment 80.7
0.5%

Economic Development 1,741.2
11.1%

Transportation 1,727.9
11.0%

Health & Human Services 10,261.6
65.5%

Education 1,611.2
10.3%

Federal Revenue - $15,661,411,877

Sector Values in Millions of Dollars
Source: Indiana State Budget Agency



General Fund and PTR Fund Tax Revenues
Fiscal Years 2005 - 2009
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State of Indiana - Recommended Expenditures
Sources of Funds

2007-2009 Biennium

Local Funds - $5.3
0.0%

Federal Funds - $15,661.4
31.4%

Other Dedicated Funds -
$7,852.7
15.7%

Property Tax Replacement
Fund - $8,128.6

16.3%

General Fund - $18,300.4
36.6%

$49,948,430,389

Sector Values in Millions of Dollars
Source: Indiana State Budget Agency



State of Indiana - Recommended Expenditures
Sources of Funds

Fiscal Year 2007-2008

Local Funds -
$2.7
0.0%

Federal Funds -
$7,682.1
31.1%

Other Dedicated
Funds - $3,999.3

16.2%

Property Tax
Replacement

Fund - $4,030.2
16.3%

General Fund -
$8,971.8
36.3%

$24,686,015,186

Fiscal Year 2008-2009

Local Funds -
$2.6
0.0%

General Fund -
$9,328.6
36.9%

Property Tax
Replacement

Fund - $4,098.5
16.2%

Other Dedicated
Funds -
$3,853.4
15.3%

Federal Funds -
$7,979.3

31.6%

$25,262,415,203

Sector Values in Millions of Dollars
Source: Indiana State Budget Agency



State of Indiana - Recommended Expenditures
All Funds

2007-2009 Biennium

HEALTH & HUMAN
SERVICES - $17,036.9

34.1%

EDUCATION - $15,203.8
30.4%

DISTRIBUTIONS -
$5,735.4
11.5%

TRANSPORTATION -
$5,135.1

10.3%

ECONOMIC
DEVELOPMENT - $1,981.6

4.0%

CONSERVATION &
ENVIRONMENT - $692.7

1.4%PUBLIC SAFETY -
$2,829.9

5.7%

GENERAL GOVERNMENT
- $1,333.0

2.7%

$49,948,430,389

Sector Values in Millions of Dollars
Source: Indiana State Budget Agency



State of Indiana - Recommended Expenditures
All Funds

Fiscal Year 2007-2008

GENERAL
GOVERNMENT -

$662.1
2.7%

PUBLIC SAFETY -
$1,418.5

5.7%

CONSERVATION &
ENVIRONMENT -

$346.7
1.4%

ECONOMIC
DEVELOPMENT -

$981.2
4.0%

TRANSPORTATION -
$2,486.3

10.1%

DISTRIBUTIONS -
$3,008.8

12.2%

EDUCATION -
$7,440.7

30.1%

HEALTH & HUMAN
SERVICES -

$8,341.7
33.8%

$24,686,015,186

Fiscal Year 2008-2009

HEALTH & HUMAN
SERVICES -

$8,695.1
34.4%

EDUCATION -
$7,763.1
30.7%

DISTRIBUTIONS -
$2,726.7
10.8%

TRANSPORTATION -
$2,648.9

10.5%

ECONOMIC
DEVELOPMENT -

$1,000.4
4.0%

CONSERVATION &
ENVIRONMENT -

$346.0
1.4%

PUBLIC SAFETY -
$1,411.4

5.6%

GENERAL
GOVERNMENT -

$671.0
2.7%

$25,262,415,203

Sector Values in Millions of Dollars
Source: Indiana State Budget Agency



State of Indiana - Recommended Expenditures
General Fund

2007-2009 Biennium

GENERAL GOVERNMENT -
$1,096.4

6.0%

PUBLIC SAFETY - $1,573.7
8.6%

CONSERVATION &
ENVIRONMENT - $263.0

1.4%

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT -
$201.1
1.1%

TRANSPORTATION - $3.7
0.0%

DISTRIBUTIONS - $16.3
0.1%

EDUCATION - $9,967.7
54.5%

HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES -
$5,178.5
28.3%

$18,300,398,962

Sector Values in Millions of Dollars
Source: Indiana State Budget Agency



State of Indiana - Recommended Expenditures
General Fund

Fiscal Year 2007-2008

GENERAL
GOVERNMENT -

$549.2
6.1%

PUBLIC SAFETY -
$777.0
8.7%

CONSERVATION &
ENVIRONMENT -

$129.7
1.4%

ECONOMIC
DEVELOPMENT -

$91.0
1.0%

TRANSPORTATION -
$1.8
0.0%

DISTRIBUTIONS -
$8.1
0.1%

EDUCATION -
$4,868.6

54.3%
HEALTH & HUMAN

SERVICES -
$2,546.4
28.4%

$8,971,782,099
Fiscal Year 2008-2009

HEALTH & HUMAN
SERVICES -

$2,632.1
28.2%

EDUCATION -
$5,099.1
54.7%

DISTRIBUTIONS -
$8.2
0.1%

TRANSPORTATION -
$1.8
0.0%

ECONOMIC
DEVELOPMENT -

$110.2
1.2%

CONSERVATION &
ENVIRONMENT -

$133.3
1.4%

PUBLIC SAFETY -
$796.7
8.5%

GENERAL
GOVERNMENT -

$547.2
5.9%

$9,328,616,863

Sector Values in Millions of Dollars
Source: Indiana State Budget Agency



State of Indiana - Recommended Expenditures
General Fund and Property Tax Replacement Fund

2007-2009 Biennium

GENERAL GOVERNMENT -
$1,096.4

4.1%

PUBLIC SAFETY - $1,573.7
6.0%

CONSERVATION &
ENVIRONMENT - $263.0

1.0%

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT -
$201.1
0.8%

TRANSPORTATION - $3.7
0.0%

DISTRIBUTIONS - $4,629.3
17.5%

EDUCATION - $13,483.3
51.0%

HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES -
$5,178.5
19.6%

$26,429,011,177

Sector Values in Millions of Dollars
Source: Indiana State Budget Agency



State of Indiana - Recommended Expenditures
General Fund and Property Tax Replacement Fund

Fiscal Year 2007-2008

GENERAL
GOVERNMENT -

$549.2
4.2%

PUBLIC SAFETY -
$777.0
6.0%

CONSERVATION &
ENVIRONMENT -

$129.7
1.0%

ECONOMIC
DEVELOPMENT -

$91.0
0.7%

TRANSPORTATION -
$1.8
0.0%

DISTRIBUTIONS -
$2,318.8

17.8%

EDUCATION -
$6,588.0

50.7%

HEALTH & HUMAN
SERVICES -

$2,546.4
19.6%

$13,001,943,680
Fiscal Year 2008-2009

HEALTH & HUMAN
SERVICES -

$2,632.1
19.6%

EDUCATION -
$6,895.3

51.4%

DISTRIBUTIONS -
$2,310.5

17.2%

TRANSPORTATION -
$1.8
0.0%

ECONOMIC
DEVELOPMENT -

$110.2
0.8%

CONSERVATION &
ENVIRONMENT -

$133.3
1.0%

PUBLIC SAFETY -
$796.7
5.9%

GENERAL
GOVERNMENT -

$547.2
4.1%

$13,427,067,497

Sector Values in Millions of Dollars
Source: Indiana State Budget Agency



State of Indiana - Recommended Expenditures
Dedicated Funds (excluding Property Tax Replacement Fund)

2007-2009 Biennium

HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES -
$1,596.2

20.3%

EDUCATION - $108.4
1.4%

DISTRIBUTIONS - $1,103.5
14.1%

TRANSPORTATION - $3,402.3
43.3%

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT -
$39.3
0.5%

CONSERVATION &
ENVIRONMENT - $349.0

4.4%

PUBLIC SAFETY - $1,031.9
13.1%

GENERAL GOVERNMENT -
$222.2
2.8%

$7,852,709,756

Sector Values in Millions of Dollars
Source: Indiana State Budget Agency



State of Indiana - Recommended Expenditures
Dedicated Funds (excluding Property Tax Replacement Fund)

Fiscal Year 2007-2008

GENERAL
GOVERNMENT -

$105.4
2.6%

PUBLIC SAFETY -
$522.6
13.1%

CONSERVATION &
ENVIRONMENT -

$176.1
4.4%

ECONOMIC
DEVELOPMENT -

$19.7
0.5%

TRANSPORTATION -
$1,638.4
41.0%

DISTRIBUTIONS -
$688.6
17.2%

EDUCATION - $46.8
1.2%

HEALTH & HUMAN
SERVICES - $801.7

20.0%

$3,999,320,090
Fiscal Year 2008-2009

HEALTH & HUMAN
SERVICES - $794.5

20.6%

EDUCATION - $61.7
1.6%

DISTRIBUTIONS -
$414.8
10.8%

TRANSPORTATION -
$1,763.9

45.8%

ECONOMIC
DEVELOPMENT -

$19.7
0.5%

CONSERVATION &
ENVIRONMENT -

$172.8
4.5%

PUBLIC SAFETY -
$509.2
13.2%

GENERAL
GOVERNMENT -

$116.8
3.0%

$3,853,389,666

Sector Values in Millions of Dollars
Source: Indiana State Budget Agency



State of Indiana - Recommended Expenditures
Dedicated Funds

2007-2009 Biennium

HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES -
$1,596.2
10.0%EDUCATION - $3,624.0

22.7%

DISTRIBUTIONS - $5,716.5
35.8%

TRANSPORTATION - $3,402.3
21.3%

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT -
$39.3
0.2%

CONSERVATION &
ENVIRONMENT - $349.0

2.2%

PUBLIC SAFETY - $1,031.9
6.5%

GENERAL GOVERNMENT -
$222.2
1.4%

$15,981,321,971

Sector Values in Millions of Dollars
Source: Indiana State Budget Agency



State of Indiana - Recommended Expenditures
Dedicated Funds

Fiscal Year 2007-2008

GENERAL
GOVERNMENT -

$105.4
1.3%

PUBLIC SAFETY -
$522.6
6.5%

CONSERVATION &
ENVIRONMENT -

$176.1
2.2%

ECONOMIC
DEVELOPMENT -

$19.7
0.2%

TRANSPORTATION -
$1,638.4
20.4%

DISTRIBUTIONS -
$2,999.4
37.4%

EDUCATION -
$1,766.2
22.0%

HEALTH & HUMAN
SERVICES - $801.7

10.0%

$8,029,481,671
Fiscal Year 2008-2009

HEALTH & HUMAN
SERVICES - $794.5

10.0%

EDUCATION -
$1,857.8
23.4%

DISTRIBUTIONS -
$2,717.1

34.2%

TRANSPORTATION -
$1,763.9

22.2%

ECONOMIC
DEVELOPMENT -

$19.7
0.2%

CONSERVATION &
ENVIRONMENT -

$172.8
2.2%

PUBLIC SAFETY -
$509.2
6.4%

GENERAL
GOVERNMENT -

$116.8
1.5%

$7,951,840,300

Sector Values in Millions of Dollars
Source: Indiana State Budget Agency



State of Indiana - Recommended Expenditures
Federal Funds

2007-2009 Biennium

HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES -
$10,261.6

65.5%

EDUCATION - $1,611.2
10.3%

TRANSPORTATION - $1,727.9
11.0%

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT -
$1,741.2
11.1%

CONSERVATION &
ENVIRONMENT - $80.7

0.5%

PUBLIC SAFETY - $224.3
1.4%GENERAL GOVERNMENT -

$14.4
0.1%

$15,661,411,877

Sector Values in Millions of Dollars
Source: Indiana State Budget Agency



State of Indiana - Recommended Expenditures
Federal Funds

Fiscal Year 2007-2008

GENERAL
GOVERNMENT -

$7.5
0.1%

PUBLIC SAFETY -
$118.9
1.5%

CONSERVATION &
ENVIRONMENT -

$40.8
0.5%

ECONOMIC
DEVELOPMENT -

$870.6
11.3%

TRANSPORTATION -
$845.4
11.0%

EDUCATION -
$805.5
10.5%

HEALTH & HUMAN
SERVICES -

$4,993.4
65.0%

$7,682,099,448
Fiscal Year 2008-2009

HEALTH & HUMAN
SERVICES -

$5,268.2
66.0%

EDUCATION -
$805.7
10.1%

TRANSPORTATION -
$882.5
11.1%

ECONOMIC
DEVELOPMENT -

$870.6
10.9%

CONSERVATION &
ENVIRONMENT -

$39.9
0.5%

PUBLIC SAFETY -
$105.4
1.3%

GENERAL
GOVERNMENT -

$7.0
0.1%

$7,979,312,429

Sector Values in Millions of Dollars
Source: Indiana State Budget Agency



State of Indiana - Recommended Expenditures
Local Funds

2007-2009 Biennium

TRANSPORTATION - $1.3
24.5%

HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES -
$0.5

10.1%

EDUCATION - $0.8
15.5%

DISTRIBUTIONS - $2.6
49.9%

$5,297,579

Sector Values in Millions of Dollars
Source: Indiana State Budget Agency



State of Indiana - Recommended Expenditures
Local Funds

Fiscal Year 2007-2008

TRANSPORTATION -
$0.7

24.5%

HEALTH & HUMAN
SERVICES - $0.3

10.1%

EDUCATION - $0.4
15.6%

DISTRIBUTIONS -
$1.3

49.8%

$2,651,968
Fiscal Year 2008-2009

DISTRIBUTIONS -
$1.3

50.0%

EDUCATION - $0.4
15.4%

HEALTH & HUMAN
SERVICES - $0.3

10.1%

TRANSPORTATION -
$0.7

24.6%

$2,645,611

Sector Values in Millions of Dollars
Source: Indiana State Budget Agency




